Shihlin Electric General Inverters of SE3 Series
Installation Instruction                                                         V1.01-04
High Functioning & High Performance
SE3-021-0.4K～2.2K  SE3-023-0.4K～15K
SE3-043-0.4K～22K
Thank you for choosing Shihlin inverters of SE3 series.
The instruction will describe on the use and points for attention of products. Before installing, please be sure to carefully read the
Installation Instructions, so that the inverter can be used in right and safe way.

SE3-023-11~15K
9) Optional Equipment
Category Name Description Order code
Parameter unit PU301  LED parameter unit SNKPU301
Expansion
card
Communic
ation
card
PD302  Profibus-DP communication card SNKPD302
DN301  DeviceNet communication card SNKDN301
CP301  Canopen communication card SNKCP301
EP301 Ethernet communication card SNKEP301
EC301 EtherCAT communication card --
IO
EB362R  6 digital input, 2 relay output SNKEB362R
EB308R  8 relay output SNKEB308R
PG
PG301C  Optical encoder, dividing frequency output with
open collector
SNKPG301C
PG301L  Optical encoder, dividing frequency output with line
drive
SNKPG301L
PG302L  Rotary transformer, dividing frequency output with
line drive
SNKPG302L
Other optional equipment
ACL**** AC reactor (External optional equipment for all
models)
Refer Instruction Manual
DCL**** DC reactor(External optional equipment for all
models)
Refer Instruction Manual
 CBL1R5GTN2 The data transmission line (1.5 m) SNKCBL1R5GTN2
CBL03GTN2 The data transmission line (3 m) SNKCBL03GTN2
CBL05GTN2 The data transmission line (5 m) SNKCBL05GTN2
CBL10GTN2 The data transmission line (10 m) SNKCBL10GTN2
CMK301 Expansion card mounting base SNKCMK301
10) Others
 For convenient display, there is slight difference between the figures in this instruction and actual products, which will not affect
the rights and interests of the customers.
 To improve our products, the parameters and contents may be modified, please contact the agent or refer to Shihlin websites